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According to this article of the constitution, Hindi in Devanagari
Script shall be the official language of the union
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1. Article 343 (1)

2. Article 356 (1)
3. Article 360 (1)
4. Article 360 (1)

“Poverty and Un-British Rule in India” was written by

[S—

Nethaji Subash Chandra Bose
2 Pandit Madan Mohan Malavya
3. Mahadev Govind Ranade

4 Dadabai Naoroji
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Golden Fibre Revolution refers to the production of

1. Nylon
2 Cotton
3. Jute

4 Rayon
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PM Narendra Modi inaugurated this state’s first airport recently

1. Sikkim
2 Meghalaya
3. Manipur

4 Odisha
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World Science Day for Peace and Development is observed on

1. 1 November

2 10 November
3. 15 November
4

21 November
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The Last ‘Nanda’ Ruler was

1. Maha Padmananda
2 Ugrasena

3. Chandragupta
4

Dhanananda
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Wildlife Institute of India is located at

1. Dehradun

2. New Delhi

3. Hyderabad

4. Chennai
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14™ SAARC Summit was held in

1. Katmandu
2 Srilanka

3. New Delhi
4

Chennai
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The Education and Arts Minister in ‘the Interim Cabinet 1946’ was

1. Asaf Ali

2 Jagjivan Ram

3. Rajagopalachari

4 Dr. Rajendra Prasad
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Rs. 500 and Rs. 1000 currency demonetization was declared by the
Indian Government

1. 4™ November 2016

2 8" November 2016

3. 6" November 2016

4 22" November 2016
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3. SHoaa 6, 2016
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The normal temperature of a human body is
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1. 37°F
2. 48°F
3. 98.4°F
4. 52°F

Blue Vitriol is the common name of

1. Copper Sulphate

2 Potassium Nitrate

3. Magnesium Hydroxide
4

Ammonium Sulphate
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Nethaji Subash National Institute of Sports is located at

1.

2
3.
4

Panaji
Patiala
Patna

Mumbai
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The headquarters of World Trade Organisation is at,

1.

2
3.
4

Geneva
New York
Paris

Brazil
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‘War and Peace’ was written by

1.

2
3.
4

John Milton
Shakespeare
Oscar Wilde
Leo Tolstoy

‘6 w0k ST (Ko 88

1
2
3.
4

PIDWYS
2E)RcHE
o5 89
O PSP

UN Secretary General at present

1.

2
3.
4

Antonio Gueterres
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Kofi Annan

Ban Ki Moon
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The word ‘mib lick’ is used in this game

1.

2
3.
4

Cricket
Football
Golf

Tennis
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The National Song, ‘Vandemataram’ was written by

1.

2
3.
4

1
2
3.
4
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Mohamad Igbal
Rabindranath Tagore
Subramanya Bharathi

Bankim Chandra Chatterjee
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Ramon Magsaysay Award was given to TM Krishna in the year
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Central Food Technological Research Institute is at

1.

2
3.
4

Mysore
Bengaluru
Hyderabad

Chennai
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“Number of external examinations should be reduced. Only one
public examination at the end of secondary school stage should be
held”. Commission / committee recommended this is

1. Secondary Education Commission 1952-53

2 Dr. Tara Chand Committee 1948

3. University Education Commission 1948

4

Indian Education Commission 1964-66
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3. 508 Doy SSAS 1948
4. grEdaH dueg BHS 1964-66

This commission recommended Guidance and counselling should be
made an integral part of education
1. Secondary Education Commission 1952-53
2. Dr. Tara Chand Committee 1948
3. University Education Commission 1948

4. Indian Education Commission 1964-66
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This is a national agency of Teacher Education

l. Summer Institute of Education (SIE)
2. College of Teacher Education(CTE)
3. Centre of Advanced Studies of Education(CASE)
4. Continuing Teacher Education Centre (CTEC)
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A teacher should be a symbol of eternal values. Which of these is
not among the eternal values

1. Truth
2. goodness
3. love
4. kindness
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Andhra Pradesh Primary Education Project implemented from

1. April 1983
2 April 1985
3. April 1991
4 April 1989
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This is not among the objectives of Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan?
1. All children shall be in School, Education Guarantee Centres,
Alternate Schools, “Back to School Camp” by 2003.

2. All children shall complete five years of primary schooling by
2007

3. Universal retention by 2010
4. Bridge all gender and social category gaps at secondary stage
by 2007 and at higher education level by 2010.
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The Right to Information Act states:

el

Every citizen has right to inform others.
Every citizen has freedom of speech and expression.
Every criminal has right to question court.

Every citizen is free to access information about other citizens
on any matter.
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Complete the sentence in the context of RTE Act -2009 ‘No child
shall be denied admission in a school for lack of this proof’.

1.

2
3.
4

Identity proof
Age proof
Admission fee card

Previous year Progress report Card
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The number of National Focus Groups were set up to review the
NCFSE-2000

FETe DEERo rdad Doy (Heed8 Seo 2000 (NCFSE-2000)
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23
31
25
21

Identify the correct pair

1.
2.

3.
4.

Challenges in Education a Policy per Public — NPE 1986

Education and National Development Acharya Ramamurthy
Committee

Learning without burden — Kothari Commission

Towards an enlightened Society — Yashpal Committee
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32.

The process of changing behaviour to fit changing circumstances is

1. Adjustment

2. Adaptation
3. Algorithm
4. Aptitude
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A teacher trying to find out the ways in which children differ in her
class is

1. Intra individual differences

2. Informational social influence
3. Inference

4. Inter individual differences
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A relatively permanent change in immediate or potential behaviour
that results from experience is

1. Level of aspiration
2. Learning

3. Locus of control

4. Long term memory
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A new and unique way of doing something is

1. Creativity

2. Convergent thinking
3. Intelligence

4. Incubation
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Stimuli that helps to locate information in long term memory is

l. Decay

2. Retrieval cues

3. Storage

4. Elaborative rehearsal
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Terman used both individual and group tests of intelligence to
identify this category of children

1. Average children

2 Learning disabled children
3. Gifted children
4

Slow learners
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The unique patterning of behaviour and mental processes that
characterizes an individual is

1. Learning
2 Intelligence
3. Attitude
4

Personality
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The portion of mind which is largely conscious and reality oriented
is

1. Super ego
2 Ego

3. Id

4 Consensus
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The tendency of the body to maintain its internal equilibrium is

1. Hypnosis

2 Heuristics

3. Homeostasis
4 Hallucination
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The physical, environmental and social causes of the stress state are
termed

l. Stressors
2. Stimuli

3. Sensation
4. Signifier
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